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1 Part List 
 

The following parts are available for order in ‘E-star’. 

The ‘E-star’ name of a part may often be complex and even confusing, so the name of certain parts 
mentioned in the Working Instructions, Repair Movies and Troubleshooting Guide are often referred to 
by a simple descriptive name for better understanding. 

Both names (designations) will in that case be included in this Part List, where the name being used in 
the documents mentioned above is underlined, e.g. Battery Cover. 
 

Designation Part No. Part Location 

Ant GPS Flex 1239-8325 

  

Ant Main Flex 

Ant Main Flex Assy Band 1,2,5 (LT15a, 

SO-01C) 

Ant Main Flex Assy Band 1,8  (LT15i) 

 

1239-8324 

 

1246-0258 

  

Audio Jack Receptacle 5p 1238-8027 

  

Cable RF 1239-6765 

  

Camera 8.1 MPixel CMOS Module 1234-5088 

  

Cap RF 1244-8400 
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Designation Part No. Part Location 

Cover Battery 

Cover Battery DoCoMo JP Blue 

Cover Battery DoCoMo JP Pink 

Cover Battery DoCoMo JP Silver 

Cover Battery Movistar Global (Spain) Bl 

Cover Battery Movistar Global (Spain) Si 

Cover Battery Orange UK Black 

Cover Battery Orange UK Blue 

Cover Battery Orange UK Silver 

Cover Battery Sub Assembly Blue 

Cover Battery Sub Assembly Silver 

Cover Battery Unicom CN (China) Blue 

Cover Battery Unicom CN (China) Silver 

Cover Battery Sub Assembly White 

 

1245-6060 

1247-0273 

1245-6061 

1247-0298 

1247-0300 

1247-0295 

1247-0291 

1247-0293 

1240-1166 

1243-0394 

1246-8074 

1246-8075 

1247-0264 

  

Cover Front 

Cover Front Sub Assembly Black 

Cover Front Sub Assembly Silver 

Cover Front Sub Assembly Pink (SO-01C) 

Cover Front Sub Assembly White 

 

1240-0604 

1243-0384 

1247-0259 

1247-0255 
  

Cover HDMI 1240-1161 

  

Cover Rear Sub Assembly 1240-0656 

  

Display 4.2 TFT 

Replaced Display’s to be returned acc. to 
local instructions. 

Packing Instructions: See Working 
Instruction Mechanical “Replacement 
Display 4.2 TFT”  1247-8444 

1242-9839 

  

Ear Speaker 1226-7255 

  

Foil Adhesive Sub PBA 1240-0650 
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Designation Part No. Part Location 

Input Switch Push 1240-2652 

  

Key Camera 1240-1086 

  

Key Flex PBA 1238-5915 

  

Key Main 1240-1078 

  

Key On/Off 1240-1116 

  

Key Volume 1240-1103 

  

Label Core Unit 1240-1175 

  

MComp Sheet Hinge HDMI 1244-8397 

  



 
 
 
 

Part List Mechanical/   

1247-8441  Rev 5 

 Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB – Company Internal                                                        6(8) 
 

 

Designation Part No. Part Location 

MComp Sheet Protection LCD 

MComp Sheet Protection LCD Japan 

1240-1178 

1247-8883 

  

MComp Sheet Sub PBA 1243-0348 

  

MComp Sheet TP 1243-0379 

  

Mcomp Sheet TP SIM 1246-8044 

  

Micro SD 

Micro SD 8Gb 

Micro SD 16Gb 

Memcard 32.0 GByte 

 

1210-7835 

1222-7995 

1234-9764 

 

 

Net Receiver 1240-0642 

  

RCV Flex PBA 1238-5906 

  

Screw Len:3.0 Diam:1.4 M 1240-1156 

  



 
 
 
 

Part List Mechanical/   

1247-8441  Rev 5 

 Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB – Company Internal                                                        7(8) 
 

 

Designation Part No. Part Location 

Screw Len:4.5 Diam:1.7 1223-6144 

  

Shield Can Lid BB-A 1240-0638 

  

Shield Can Lid BB-B 1240-0640 

  

Shield Can Lid RF 1240-0635 

  

Sub PBA 1238-5522 
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2 Revision History 
 

Rev. Date Changes / Comments 

1 2011-Mar-23 Initial release 

2 2011-Mar-30 Headset picture update 

3 2011-Jun-08 Mcomp Sheet TP SIM update 

4 2011-Sep-21 Update 1239-8324 description 

5 2011-Nov-17 Add two parts 1247-0264, 1247-0255 

 


